COMMON COUNCIL—FEBRUARY 2, 1925

Council Chamber, Ann Arbor,
Mich., ¥eb. 2, 1925, .
Hegulay Nession
Meeting called to order by Pres-
ident Sugden.

Present; Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn,
Haarer, Grat, Henderson, Lucas,
vwyer, Nichols, Ware, White,

vreeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 13.
Avsent: Ald. Moore, 1.
Communications
From Board or r*ublic Works
I submit the following total cobst
of the Cambridge 10ad storm sew-
er Hill-st. Sly 300 feet.

Contract cost e $546.80

kngineering & contingen-

. gcies e e eeens 12.80

Inspection .. .. ........ 40.8&_

Oftice Overhead .. 5.46
Total Cost $605.88

Respectfully submitte_d, Geo. H.
ndenburzgh, City Engineer. ]
SaMoved by Mr. Bragg, that C1ty_
Engineer's report of total cost of
Cambridge rbad storm sewer lge
approved and referred to council.

(Council action) _

Ordered entered in minutes.

{From Board)

City Engineer presented r_eport
of J. H. Cissel, structural engineer,
relative to condition ot Fuller-st.
bridge in which he recommended
that maximum total weizht of Mo-

Truck 3 1-2 tons.

Lmi\lcmlelad by Mr. Rentschler_ that
report be presented to council and
that commissioner be instructed to
have sign placed at each end qf
Fuller-st. bridge warning trafflq
not to exceed a total weight of
3 1-2 tbns.

{Council Action) ]

Referregd to same Special Com-
mittee, to whom was referged_the
Broadway bridge over Michigan
Central tracks.

From Police Commission

Ann Arbor, Mich. Feb. 2, 1925.
To the Honorable, the Common

Council,
Gentlemen:

We respectfully announce the
appointment of Frank Andrews as
policeman to fill vacancy caused
by resignation of Norman Ballard,
also appointment of John Huss as

special pbliceman for coasting
without pay from the city.
Respectfully submitted, Board

of Police Commissioners, By C. R.
Snvder Chairman.

Moved by Ald. Henderson, that
appointiments be confirmed.

293

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Haarer,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware ‘White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Sugden, 13. Nays,
none.

Communication from Michigan
Department of Health, relative to
Petition protesting against disposal
of sewage in Huron river, received
and referreg to Sewer committee,

Communication from state high-
way department, relative proposed
bavement on Broadway between
Moore and Swift-sts., received and
referred to City Engineer and City
Attorney,

Petitions

Of 0. B. Hunt for lateral sewer
to serve Highway road received
ang referred to Sewer Committee,

Of L. D. Carr, et al for lateral
sewer to serve River View Acres
addition, Long Shore Heights ad-
dition and property of Charles L.
Brooks, et al, received and refer-
red to Sewer Committee.

Of Oscar D. Luick, et al fop lat-
eral sewer on Brooklyn-av. from
Packard-st. to Golden-av., receiv-

ed and referred to Sewer (Com-
mittee.
Of Oscar D. Luick, et al, for

sidewalk on both sides of Brook-
lyn-av, from Packard-st. to Gold-
en-av., received and referred to
pidewalk Committee

Of Nellie S8, Loving and 871 oth-
€rs, requesting that Curb Market
be continued and a better location
provided, received ang referred to
street Committee.

Pavement Petition

Of Elizabeth Howley, et al for
bavement on Ann Street from
Fourteenth street to Glen avenue,
received and referred to Streer
Committee,

Curh & Gutter Petition

Of Oscar Hochrein, et al, for
curb and gutter on Mosley street
from Main street to Third street,
received and referreg to Street
Committee,

Deeds

Warranty Deed from the Koch
Building & Supply Company for
parcel of land to he used for street
burpbses, between White-st. and
East Park Place, with request that
street he named “Oakwood Place’’
receiveq and referred to Street
Comimittee and City Attorney.

Quit-claim deed from Francis L.
T. Goodrich, et al for parcel of
land known as “QGeddes Heights



294

Private Way’' received and refer-
.ed to Street Committee ang City
Attorney.
Committ: e Reports
Finance Report
Contingent Fund.

Geo. E Lewis, salary........ $ 41.66
I. G. Reynolds, salary ........ 208.33
Rocs Cranger, salary ........ 208.33
Herbert W. Crippen, salary 208.33
A. J. Poul, salary ... 208.33
G.0. Sandenburgh, salary.. 300.00
H R. Scovill, salary.......... 200.00
R. O. Bonisteel, salary........ 166.€0
C. F. Hartman, salary........ 160.00
John A. Wessinger, salary 150.00
F. C. Perry, salary ........... 150.00
(Geo. lrvine, salary ........... 150 00
Julius Lohrke, salary ....... 125.00
Charies Stoll, salary .......... 125.00
Jessie Crippen, salary ....... 115.00
Marcia M. Minnis, salary.... 115.G0
Clara Mast, salary ........... 105 00
John Weber, salory ........... 100.00
Florence Hallen, salary ...... 83 33

Ned R. Smith, salary 75.00

--------

Edwin Ganzhorn, salary ... 50.00
Dorothy Wright, salary.... 24.00
Fronk Marz, salary, 1-2
0 4 10 TSN 74.64
Patrick Martin, salary, 1-2
1 0'9 10 RO 50.00
Contingent fund total
P2 B 2Ty ) (7 QN —— $ 3,193.61
Fire Fund.
Chas. Andrews, salary ...... $ 95 16
Henry McLaren, salary ... 81.48
Ralph Edwards, salary ... 81.48
Jacob Gwinner, salary ....... 77.65
Hermacn Kruse, salary ... T7.65
Frank Markey, salary 74.64
Emil Damman, salary ........ 74.64
Mat. Heininger, salary .... 74.64
Floyd Naylor, salary ......... 74.64
Earl Arnold, salary .......... 74.64
Benj Zahn, salary ............ 74.64
Henry Nevroth, salary ... 74.64
Arthur Clark, salary .......... 74.64
Clyde Car_enter, salary ... 74.64
John Comiskey, salary ... 74.64
Chas. Smith, salary ... 74.64
Walter Fieldcamp, salary.. 74.64
Percy Whitlock, salary ... 74.64
Edward Zecb, salary ......... 67.96
Geo. Schmidt, salary .......... 67.96
Henry Kolander, salary.... 67 96
Albert Hoffman, salary ...... 67.96
Elmer Rintz, salary ......... 67.96
Oscar Rintz, salary ... 67.96
Ezrnst Heller, salary ........ 67.96
Ira Nevarre, salary ......... 67.96
Frank Ryan, salary ............ 67.96

COMMON COUNCIL—FEBRUARY 2, 1925

Harold Gauss, salary ....... 67.96
John Wat:rman, salcry ... 67.96
Chas. Carroll, salary ........ 42.61
Fire Fund total salaries
1-2 mo. January .......... $ 2,173 91
Police Fund.

Thos. O'Brien, salary o 95.16
Frank Keihl, salary ............ 79.16
Louis Fohey, salary .......... 79.16
W. J. Aprill, salary ............ 74.64
Ed. Blumhardt. salary 74.64
M G. Howard, salary ....... 74.64
Geo. Randel, salary ........ 74.64
Chas. Kapp, salory ... 74.64
Carl Arnold, salary ... 74.64
Thos. Fohey, salary .......... 74.64
Sherman Mortensen, sal-

2 3 0 R 74.64
Arnold Busch, salary ........ 74 64
Norman Cook, salary .... 74.64
Albert Heusel, salary ....... 67.96
Irw{n Keeblor, szlary ... 67.96
Harold Gee, salary ... 67.96

- Clifford Canfield, salary.... 58.89
Frank Andrews. salary...... 27.18

Police Fund total sala-
ries 1-2 mo. January..$ 1,289 83

Poor Fund.

John Shadford, salary ...$ 50.00
Cemetery Fund.
Herman Zulz, salary ... $ 95.00
Park Fund.
E. A. Gallup, salary .......... $ 208.33
Clara Mast, salary ........... 10,00
Park Fund total salaries.$§ 218.33
Water Works Fund,
Geo S8, Vandawark:r, sal-

7 o) | $ 250.00
Leslie Bush, salary ... 192.50
Dr. H. Emerson, salary .... 50.00
E. Cornell, salary ............. 10.00
Geo. Mann, salary ... £0.00
John Lindenschmitt, sal-

ALY iossiniisss menisisiniimsennsbonns 20.00
Robert Norris, salary ... 20.00

Total monthly salaries.$ 56250
Harry Willsher, salary ...$ 64.62
Emanuel Sodt, salary ...... 77.55
Fred Linde, salary ... 68.75
Robert Rowe, salary ........ 62.50
Robert Young, salary ....... 57.50
Durward Young, salary.... 50.00
A. E. Hawkes, salary........ " 62.50
Cliff Shetterly, salary ........ 77.55
Donna Woodward, salary.. 57.50
William Groves, salary...... 62.50
J. C. Ledwidge, salary......

Tot-1 semi-monthlv sal-

- 62.50



COMMON COUNCIL—FEBRUARY 2, 1925

703.47

Water Works Fund to-
tal salaries

Contingent Fund.
Municipal Garage.

The Detroit Edison Co.,

Hght . cosan s $ 1.95
Detroit Transport Sales

Co., supplies .....ccoommee... 17.84
Ann Arbor Garage, Ssup-

PUHIE svenne  ssameasms 3.25
Auto Parks Co., supplies.. 2.47
The Mayer-Schairer Co.,

SUPDLIES covsiscsoss asssssensssias .95
The Mich gamme Oil Co.,

supplies ... i, 139.28
Muehlig & Schmid, sup-

PlHES .:cconnis summmimmassseeresnnne 2.60
Henry S. Platt, supplies.. 22,12
Willard Bc:ottery Service,

.50 he0 e bl R ———. 1.68
E. M. Wurster, supplies ... 18 90
Irwin M. Clem:nts, repairs 2.25

Municipal Garage total.$ 213.29

Iingineer Dept.

‘Wm. J. Chambers, services.$ 75.00
L. D. Corlett, services........ 36 60
Geo. E. Hodgins, services 75.00
Robert F. James, services.. 75.00
V. W. McAdam, servic’s.. 87.50
F. Schmid, services ........ 75.00

Engineer Dept total

 ServiCes ... e $  424.10
Wacshtenaw Gas Co., light

ity Wall e seosvosns $ 2.05
The Detroit Edison Co.,

light city hall ... 91.37
Edward Besch, collecting

FArbaABe .o sswsssssssssss 1,300.00
Emm: Crippen, services.... 30.00
Washtenaw Abstract Co.,

servic s ........ 100.00
D. Hook, services ........... 214.00
Patrick Martin, services.... 17.74
Keuffel & Esser Co, sup-

PUES ... ssnemeasens .68
Long’s Sal2s Service, sup-

PHOS  itiieriics  mamsicccsssmisisbosis 7.50
Pacific Flush Tank Co.,

supplies ... e 36.60
R. L. Polk & Co., supplies.. 70.00
Jno. C. Fischer Co., sup-

1 T 4,90
The Hom:» Supply Store,

sUpplies e sessssms .90
Washtenaw Electric Shop,

supplies, ete. ... 51.02
T.yndon & Co. prints ... 10.00

“teo. H. Sandenburgh, ex-

2956
pense attending conven-
tion ... e 41.93
O. D. Morrill, rental type-

'8 9 4 =) OO 10.00
Burroughs Adding Ma-

chine Co., repairs ......... 10.02
R A. Stzward, repairs...... 6.93
The Ann Arbor Railroad

Co., freight ... .50

Total supplies, etc............ $ 2,006.14

Contingent Fund total,

including salaries
Fire Fund.

...... $ 5,837.14

Washtenaw Gas Co., light.$ 19.55
The Detroit Edison Co.,

HERL ...ciciiiii mremmsmmsrmsififannnmann 17.68
Banner Laundering Co., ‘

laundry .oo. cceevreeeeen 10 00
White Swan Laundry Co.,

Ltd., 1aundry .....eeecceeeee- 21.36
Fire & Water Engmeermg,

subscription ........ ... 7.00
American-LaFranc2 Fire :

Engine Co., supplies ..... 107.34
Eberbach & Son Co., sup-

Plies .oiviiciivers eeeveeeen 1.85
Ernst Bros. Electric Shop,

supplies ........... 3.32
Kyer-Whitker Co supphes 9.12
D J. Malloy, supphes etc. 13.55
The M:yer-Cchairer Co,,

supplies ..o e 1.50
The Michigamme Oil Co.,

supplies .er e 8.00
Mu-hlig & Schmid, supplies 11.00
Schumacher Ha-dware Co.,

supplies ...cr eieccceiie. 14.35
- Total supplies, etc. ... $ 245.62
- Fire Fund total includ-

ing salaries ................. $ 2,419.53
Police Fund.

John Shankland, special

ServiCe .ot e 3 44 50
Mich. Bell Tel. Co., tolls.... 3.95
Jno. C. Fisccher Co., sup-

plies s e 1.43
The Home Supply Store,

SUpplics ool e 2.80
Schumacher Hard ware

Co., supplies _................... 24.00
The Mayer-Schairer Co.,

supplies ........coooiiie e 30
Municipal G: rage, supplicg,

BLC. ottt 40.57
Henry S. Platt, Ford ecar.... 224,50

Ernst Bros. XZlectric Sho~,
repairs, ete. ..o
P. B. Harding, r-pairs



296 COMMON COUNCIL—FEBRUARY 2, 19256

D. J. Malloy, repairs .......... 32.45

Total supplies, etc. ...... $ 387.95

Police Fund total includ-
ing salaries ........coooeeeeeeenee. $ 1,677.78
Poor Fund.
Elmer E. Fritz, supplies....$ 25 00
Waters Grocery, supplies 8.00
Steve Brousalis, supplies.. 7.76
Herrick & Bohnet, supplies 7.96
Artificial Ice Co., supplies 5.42
Ann Arbor Toxi & Trans-
fer Co., amb. .cceeeievvvnenn. 4.00
A. G. Pravey, rent ............. 18.00
Total supplies, etc ... $ 76.14
Poor Fund total includ-
ing salary ... ... $ 126.14
Water Works Fund.
Geo. Wahr, supplies ........... 1.25
Schumacher Hardware
Co., supplies .....ccccccevmeeeeee 8.15
R. L. Polk & Cec., supplies 7.00
Neptune Meter Co., sup-
pPlies .iies e 46.98
Detroit Edison Co, serv-
1CeS s s 26.16
Cole R alty Co., insurance 17.00
Electro Bleaching Gas Co.,
freight ..ociies i 1.59
City Treasurer, renewal &
replacement exp. ........... 2,5600.00
Total supplies, etc. ....... $ 2,608.13
L. Gerrick, lobor ..coeeeeees $ 62.40
A. Gerstler, labor .............. 62 40
L.. Furthmuell:r, labor ... 62.40
W. Western, labor .............. 62.40
A. Jelele, labor ................ 60.00
H. Maier, 1abor ....ccoecieivvrnenns 70.00
Total 1abOr .oveieeecceeeiines $ 379.60

Water Works Fund to-

tal including =salaries..$ 4,253.70
Park Fund.
Geo. Davis, labor ... s $ 54.45
Ezra Moore, lo2bor ... 54.00
Ernest James, team .......... 8.00
Total labor .....occvvvreeeenn. $ 116.45
The Detrcit Edison Co.,
HERt  iiiiis ceeeeereeeenees 3.99
Staebl:r Oil Co., supplies.. 19
Total supplies, etc. ........ $ 4178
Park Fund total includ-
ing salaries ... ........ $ 339.56
Street Fund.
L. G. Bird, labor ............ $ 63.70

Claude Brewer, labor ........ 5.20

Fred Hanselman, labor ... 49.40
Carl Janke, labor ............... 12.00
Wm. Keappler, labor ........ 48.00
Sam KXKalmbach, labor ...... 1.50
James Mason, labor ....... 49.40
Edw. Roehm, labor ... 36.00
Martin Walsh, labor ... 38.00
Wm. Wayman, labor ... 18.00

Total labor ..., $ 321.20

The Automatic Signal &
Sign Co., street signs.._.$ 57.00
Jno. C. Fischer Co, sup-

PLH2S i v 1.90
Hertler Bros., supplies...... 11.60
Luick Bros. & Co., sup-

Plies ... v 16.65
Meyer Hardware Co., sup-

PliesS oo eeeetvaaneas 15
Municipz1l Garage, sup-

plies, etc. ..iviiiviiiirriinnn. 205 87
Schumacher Hardware

Co., supplies ...cccocvemnunnee 20.21
David A. Killins & Sons,

SANA oo i 92.00
Hutzel & Co., D’eath

house:; ele. awwnismrmss 198.37
Beran-k & Martin, repairs 6.45
R. A .Steward, repairs, etc 27.35
The Welding Shop, repairs 4.00
Wolf & Colvin, repairs..... 28.55
A. J. Paul, expense attend-

ing corv/ention, etc. ... 51.80

Total supplies, etc. ........ $ T722.50

Street Fund total .......... $ 1,043.70

Recapitulation.
ContIngont .o siisssssniioi $ 5,837.14
Pite woeua. ) sunsmmasmeraass 2,419.53
PolCE i sonsmaesvassss 1,677.78
POOY wimuvaeni T 126.14
Cemetery ._..ci  wsssesesassmas: 95.00
Weoter Works ...ccovvvenaeeeeee. 4,253.70
Park ao.oss s 339.56
StrEeet oo i e 1,043.70

Total City Funds ... $15.792.55

Ann Ar’ or, Mich., Feb. 2, 1925
To the Finance Committee of the
Common Council:
Gentlemen—I have examin2d the
foregoing accounts against the City
of Ann Arbor and I hereby certify
that they are correct to the best of
my Kknowledge.
ISAAC G. REYNOLDS,
City Clerk.
To the Honorable, the Common
Council:
Gentlemen—Your Finance Com-
mittee has reviewed the foregoing
report. Warrants for salaries were

i



COMMON COUNCIL—FEBRUARY 2, 1926

drawn Feb. 2, 1925, We recom-
mo>nd that szi... be approved and
that warrants be ordered drawn for
foregoing accounts.
H. W. NICHOLS,
W. L. HENDERSON,
Finance Committee.

Ald. Nichols moved the adop-
tion of report, which was adopted
by following vote: Yeas, Ald.
Slauson, Jocelyn, Haarer, Graf,
Henderson, Lucas Dwyer, Nichols,
“Ware, White, Freeman, Gram,
Pres. Sugden, 13. Nays nbne,

Ald. Nichols presented City En-
gineer’s estimates of five per cent
retained for one year, which were
approved by Board of Public
Works as fcllows

Due Patrick Ryan, jr. contrac-

tor: Brooks -st. sanitary sewer,
District No. 135, ambunt due,
$46.71, contractor owes Street
Dent. $16.68.

Due William Eddy & Son, con-
tractors:
amount due

Forest-av. storm sewer ..$1,087.80
Onondaga-st. storm sewer 19.96
Washtenaw-av. san. dist.

1900 won  guar 5 5 6§ o s 132 18
Daniel-st. san..dist. 127.. 59.10
Spring-st. san. dis. 130.. 150.56
Davis-av. san, qist. 133.. 51.55
Fifth-st. san. dist 134... 53.50

Moved hy Ald. Nichols, that es-
timates he allowed and City Clerk
instructed to draw warrant for
amounts due Willilam Eddy &
Son and also for Patrick Ryan, jr.,
when he pays amount due Street
Denpt.

Adonted bhv following vote: Yeas
Ald Slauson, Jocelyn, Haarer,
~raf.. Henderson. T.ucas, Dwyer,
Nichols. Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Suzden, 13. Nays.
none.

Ordinance Committee

Ald. Haarer presented the fol-
lowing:

An ordinance relative to Liberty
street, Washington street, sub-Main
and Buena YVista sanitary sewer,
known as district number 144 and
Westwood Hills and Huron street,
West Park sub-main sanitary
sewer, known as district number
147 all in the city of Ann Arbor,
rounty of Washtenaw, state of
Michijran.

Whereas, the foregoing descrihed
sewers have heen constructed in
the sewer districts numbers 144
and 147 as shown by the districts

297

in the engineering oifice for the
city of Ann Arbor, Michigan, and

Whereas, the saig sewers are 'of
greater benetfit to other portions
of said city than that immediately
adjacent and contiguous to said
sewers as herein described, and

Whereas, the entire cost of said
sewers should not be spread upon
the territory immediately conti-
guous and adjacent thereto be-
cause of the fact that the benefits
aie accessible to other portions o1
said city and it would be unfair
to the property owners in said
sewer districts to assess the entire
cost of said sewers against their
property,

Now, therefore the common
council of the City of Ann Arbor
ordain:

Section 1. The Common Coun-
cil, having deemed it expedient to
construct said sewers as herein
described in sewer districts num-
bers 144 and 147, reference being
hereby made to the said districts
as outlined in the map in the City
Engineer’s office of the city bf Ann
Arbor, ang procedings having been
had as provided in an ordinance
entitled, ‘“An Ordinance Relative
to Sewers, Providing for a system
nf Lateral and Connecting Sewers
in the City of Ann Arbor” the
Common Council may appropriate
for the costs of construction of
said sanitary sewer work such an
amount of the costs thereof as the
Common Cobuncil shall deem just
for the city to pay in addition to
the cost of street crossings and
rmay make such appropriations by
suitable resolutions.

Section 2. The proceedings reia-
tive to the construction of said san-
itary sewers has been in accor-
dance with an ordinance entitled
““An Ordinance Relative to Sewers
Providing for a System of Lateral
and Connecting sewers in the ity

of Ann Arbor,” passed May 21,
1894; apptoved May 23, 1894,
amended Jan. 3 1899; amended .

Aug. 17, 1903: amended March 12,
1906: amended March 18, 1907;
in all respects except as herein
otherwise provided and expressed.
Section 3. This ordinance shall
take effect and be in force ten
days afler lerral publication there-
of
which was <given its third readinw.

The Chair put the question,
“‘Shall this ordinance pass?'



293

Passed by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Haaler,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Suzden, 13. Nays
none.

Fire Committee

By Ald. Dwyer:

Resolved, that the C(City Clerk
he authorized to sign bill of sale
on behalf of the city for Dodge car
1917 model, serial number 248869
engine number 300627, which was
traded in toward purchase of new
car in accordance with action of
the Common Council under date of

July 21, 1924,

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald.  Slauson. Jocelyn, Haarer,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware White, TFreeman,
Cram, Pres. Suzden, 13. Nays,
none.

‘Bond Committee Report ..

To the Honorable, the Common
: Council,
Gentlemen:

Your Bond Committee has had

the following hond for erection and
installation oi electric sign under
consideration and respectrully rec-
ommends approval otf same.

Louis Dell'rete, principal; C. H.
Clark and Q. Zwerdling sureties.

Hespectiully suomitted, Ben) H.
Graf, E. K. Lucas, J. Edgar Dwyer,
Bond Committee.

Ald. Grat moved the adoption of
report, which was adopted by the
tollowing vote: Yeas, Ald. Slauson,

Jocelyn, Haarer, Graf, Henderson,
Lueas, Dwyer, Nichols, Ware,
White, Freeman, Gram, Sugden,

13. Nays, none.
Oftficers’ Report

The annual report of Board of
Public Works, consistinz of an-
nual reports of City Engineer and
Street Commissioner, was present-
ed,

Moved hv Ald. Ware, that the
report be printed in proceedings of
next 1tegular meeting to allow
ample time for the printer.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Haarer,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Sugden, 13. Nays,
none.

Reports of -Justice of the Peace
A. BE. @Gibson for the third and
fourth quarters, 1924, received and
ordered on file on motion of Ald
Ware.

City Attorney R. . DBonisteel

COMMON COUNCIL—FEBRUARY 2, 192b

made oral report that he had ex-
ainined and approved the warranty
deed from William H, Morton and
Jennie M. Morton to City of Ann
Arbor of parcels bf land for street
purposes, described as follows:
Lots numbker 59 and 69 of W, H.
Motrton's Second addition to the
City of Ann Arbor according to thse
plat therebf, to extend Baldwin-av.
and Ferdon road to the proposed
trunk line good road now hnown
aq ' “ 1!‘!!

Moved by Ald. Graf, that plat of
W. . Morton's Second Adadition
be approved and warranty deeg of
lots 59 and 69 of said addition be
accepted and City Clerk authoriz-
ed to have deeg recorded '

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Haarer,.
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Suzden, 13. Nays,
none. '

City Attorney made cral report
that he had examined and approv-
ed of agreement signed by Julia A.
Tuomy wherein she agrees to he
assessed for sanitary sewor in
Sewer District No. 138.

Moved by Ald. Lucas, that the
Board of Public Works be au-
authorized to instruct the Presi-
dent and Clerk of said Board to
sittn azreement. ‘

Adopted by following vote; Yeas
Ald. 8Slauson, Jocelyn., Haarer,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. 8Suzden, 13. Nays.
none.

Moved by Ald. White, that Coun-
c¢il approves plans of paving twen-
ty foot strip on Broadway be-
tween Moore and Swift street, by
State Highway Department, and
suggests that the City Engineer
and Aldermen of the Fifth ward
endeator to procure a petition for
paving the remainder of Broadway
between Moore and Swift streets.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald. Slauson, Jbcelyn, Haarer,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Sugden, 13. Nays,
none.

City clerk announced that Coun-
cil would appoint a City Physician
and Poor Cbmmissioner at next
rerular meeting.

Citv clerk reported that supplv
of printed copies of zoning ordi-
nance was exhausted.

Moved by Ald. Gram that City



COMMON COUNCIL—FEBRUARY 2, 0926

Clerk be authorized to have 500
copies of zoning ordinance, as
amended, printed with paper cov-
er.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Haarer,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Suzden, 13. Nays,
none.

By Ald. Niehols:

Resolved, that all motor vehicles
owned by the City of Ann Arbor,
exrent those used by Police Dept.

shall be plainly lettereq ‘City of
Ann Arbor.”

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald. Slauson, Jbcelyn, Haarer,
Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer.
Nichols, Ware White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Suzden, 13. Nays,
none.

Matter of place of housing Wa-
ter Dept. cars was referred to Wa-
ter Committee:

By Ald. Gram:

299

Resolved, that the present elec-
tion commissioners, John T. Ken-
ny, George H. Fischer and John
Huss, be re-appointed as election

commissioners for the ensuing
year.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Haarer,
Graf Henderson, TLucas, Dwyer,
Nichols, Ware, White, Freeman,
Gram, Pres. Sugden, 13. Nays,
none,

Ald. Jocelyn announceq that the
Detroit Edison Company is work-
ing out a plan for proposed boule-
vard system of lighting for State
street business distriet.

Moved by Ald. Freeman, that
Street Committee investigate and
report on the advisability of wid-
eninz pavement bn State-st. be-
tween Liberty and William-sts.
Adopted.

On motion of Ald Haarer, Coun-
cil adjourned.

ISAAC G. REYNOLDS,
City Clerk.



